

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 394 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. KOVALAN

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants have not filed the statement of case
despite repeated opportunities.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Rama Chopra) (Veena Khera)
P.A. Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 394 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M. KOVALAN

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The appellants have not filed the statement of case
despite repeated opportunities.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

New Delhi,
May 06, 2011.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)